

## **RESOLUTION 2016-051**

## REAPPOINTING ROB RETTIG TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Rob Rettig has served as a Planning Commissioner for the City of Sherwood since September 2015 after being appointed due to the resignation of Commissioner James Copfer; and

WHEREAS, the term that Mr. Rettig was appointed to fill ended at the end of July 2016; and

WHEREAS, prior to his initial appointment to the Planning Commission, the City posted a request for applications on the City website and announced the vacancy before both the Planning Commission and the City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, Rob Rettig completed an application expressing interest in serving on the Planning Commission and has again expressed interest in reappointment to the Commission for a full term; and

**WHEREAS**, after discussing the request and short appointment to the Planning Commission, Mayor Clark, and the Planning Manager recommend appointment of Rob Rettig to a full term.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby reappoints Rob Rettig to the Planning Commission with a term expiring July 2020.

**Section 2**. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16th day of August 2016.

Krisanna Clark, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder